TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Social Hour Card

- 1. Marina Bay Sands Pte. Ltd is the organizer of Social Hour Cocktail Card (the "Card").
- 2. The Card is not open to employees of Marina Bay Sands, or tenants at The Shoppes at Marina Bay Sands
- 3. Participants must be over 18 years of age.
- 4. The Cocktail Card is valid from Wednesday, 28 October until Thursday, 31 March 2016. Entries after this date will not be accepted.
- 5. Participants must purchase the specified cocktail from the Celebrity Chef outlet to redeem a stamp.
- Cocktails are as follows: Adrift (Penicillin)
- Bread Street Kitchen (Tio Abuelo)
- CUT (Rough Love)
- o db Bistro (Mai Tai, Zombie & Royal Hawaiian)
- o Long Chim (555)
- o Osteria Mozza (Singapore Sling 1913)
- o Pizzeria Mozza (Mozza Margarita)
- o The Bar at Waku Ghin (Samurai Mule)
- Spago (Love You Long Time)
- Flight Bar & Lounge (French "57")
- 6. Redemption of only one stamp per outlet.
- 7. Once participant obtains at least five stamps, he is able to redeem a complimentary signature cocktail from any participating outlet.
- 8. The outlet will retain the card once the complimentary cocktail is redeemed.

Social Hour Draw

By submitting your details and entries, you have accepted the following Terms and Conditions of the Draw.

- 1. Marina Bay Sands Pte. Ltd is the organizer of Social Hour Draw (the "Draw").
- 2. The Draw is not open to employees of Marina Bay Sands, or tenants at The Shoppes at Marina Bay Sands.
- 3. The Cocktail Card is valid from Wednesday, 28 October until Thursday, 31 March 2016. Entries after this date will not be accepted.
- 4. To submit a valid entry to the Draw, participants must purchase the specified signature cocktail from at least five participating outlets.
- 5. Participants must also include their full name, email address, SRL number (if any) and check the PDPA box on the card. Entries which do not fulfill the criteria stated herein will be considered invalid and will be disqualified.
- 6. Participants, selected winner and all four guests of the winner must be over 18 years of age.
- 7. Sands Rewards members have double chances to be selected as the winner in the random draw. Membership name & numbers will be verified prior to the draw.
- 8. By submitting an entry to the Draw, you grant Marina Bay Sands permission for your name to be published on Marina Bay Sands' marketing, communication & social media channels.
- 9. One winner will be selected and notified via email by 15 April 2016.
- 10. Prize must be utilized by 15 July 2016.
- 11. The prize consists of a reservation for 5 at Flight's VIP area, 1 x bottle of Piper Heidsieck and 1 x 1.5L bottle of Grey Goose vodka + mixers.

- 12. In the event that the Winner does not respond within 48 hours of being notified, Marina Bay Sands reserves the right to substitute another participant to replace the original Winner.
- 13. The Winner must provide valid identification, in the form of either his/her personal photo ID, IC or passport when claiming the prize.
- 14. When redeeming the prize at Flight, the Winner must present the original letter.
- 15. Prizes are not exchangeable for credit, cash or in kind and will not be replaced if lost.
- 16. The prize may not be sold or used for any commercial purpose, including but not limited to any use for which the participant would be entitled to collect fees or receive any remuneration.
- 17. Marina Bay Sands reserves the right, at any time and without prior notice, to amend or alter the Terms and Conditions of this Draw or terminate this Draw and all participants shall be bound by such amendments or termination.
- 18. Marina Bay Sands accepts no responsibility for late, lost, incorrectly submitted, corrupted or misdirected entries whether due to error, omission, alteration, tampering, deletion, transmission interruption, communications failure or otherwise. Proof of delivery of the entry is not proof of receipt by Marina Bay Sands.
- 19. Marina Bay Sands reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to disqualify any individual for tampering with the Draw or acting in violation of any of these Terms and Conditions.
- 20. Participants agree to the privacy policy as stated on www.marinabaysands.com/policy.html.
- 21. Marina Bay Sands will not be responsible for any costs, losses or damages which may be suffered directly or indirectly by any person from or in connection with the Draw.
- 22. By participating in the Draw, the participant agrees that no claim relating to any losses or injuries (including special, indirect and consequential losses) shall be asserted against Marina Bay Sands, its parent companies, affiliates, directors, officers, employees or agents from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims and actions of any kind resulting from the Draw and acceptance of any gift, including without limitation, personal injuries, death and property damage.
- 23. The participant shall indemnify Marina Bay Sands against any losses, claims, demands, liabilities, costs and expenses for personal injury or death, loss, damage to property, breach of any obligations, warranty or representation, intellectual property infringement claims, fines and penalties, which may be imposed on or which Marina Bay Sands may suffer or incur or which may be made, instituted or asserted against Marina Bay Sands arising out of or by reason of negligent acts, omissions, fraud, willful misconduct, or a breach of obligations, covenants, representations or warranties by the participant in connection with this Draw, except where the same results from the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Marina Bay Sands.
- 24. The Draw and these Terms and Conditions will be governed by Singapore law and participants submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Singapore courts.
- 25. A person who is not party to any agreement governed by these Terms and Conditions shall have no rights under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act (Cap. 53B) to enforce any term of such agreement or these Terms and Conditions.